Presented by the Manager
Introduced: November 21, 1974

Referred to:
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
Serial No. 284

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A PORTION OF THE TEE

- HARBOR SUBDIVISION TO BE A SUBDIVISION IN WHICH
A SUBSTANTIAL NETWORK OF TRANSMISSION FACILITIES
HAS NOT BEEN INSTALLED,

WHEREAS, pursuant to CBJ 62,40.070, the Assembly must determine
whether an existing subdivision or part thereof is one in which a substantial
network of transmission facilities has not been installed; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has been advised as to the extent of installed
transmission facilities in the Tee Harbor Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City and Borough of Juneau
that the Assembly make a declaration pursuant to CBJ 62.40.070 (b);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE
CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. The subdivision known as:

A Tee Harbor, Alaska Subdivision, being a
fractional part of Lot 2, U.S. Survey No.
3764, located within protracted Section 1,
T405, R64E, and Section 36, T395, R64E,
Copper River Meridian; more particularly
described on the plat recorded on May 19,
1967 in the Juneau, Alaska Recording Dis-
trict, bearing Serial No. 67-830, excepting
therefrom I.ots 1 through 5 of Block 1 and
Lots 1 through 17 of Block 2,

is hereby declared to be a subdivision in which a substantial network of trans-
mission facilities has not been installed.

Adopted this 5th day of December , 1974,
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